H.R. No. 523

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, Members of the Leadership Midlothian Class of 2 2014-2015 are visiting the State Capitol on February 18, 2015, to 3 gain further insight into the workings of state government; and

gain further insight into the workings of state government; and

WHEREAS, An initiative of the Midlothian Chamber of Commerce,

Leadership Midlothian is an annual program for professionals and

citizens who wish to become involved in their community; over a

nine-month period, participants learn about education, industry,

health care, and the local legal system and are trained to become

tomorrow's leaders; and

WHEREAS, Members of Leadership Midlothian consider critical issues facing their city and are instructed by principal figures in both the public and private sectors; moreover, those taking part in the program benefit from opportunities to forge closer ties with fellow citizens and to learn how to successfully create change in their community; and

10

11

12

13

14

23

24

15 16 WHEREAS, Current members of this important enterprise 17 include Vanessa Briggs, Michelle Fisher, Brandy Horton, Bridgette Hurst, Stacey Jantzen, Susan Piercy, Eric Reed, Jaime Sinclair, 18 Jenny Suitor, and Joewalla Vasil; also making the trip to Austin are 19 20 Leadership Midlothian advisors Dave Arnott and Marilyn Jones and 21 Midlothian Chamber of Commerce president Cammy Jackson; and WHEREAS, Endeavoring to foster a more informed and involved 22

citizenry and to develop new leaders, the program is helping to build a brighter and more prosperous future for the Lone Star State;

H.R. No. 523

- 1 now, therefore, be it
- 2 RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives of the 84th Texas
- 3 Legislature hereby recognize members of Leadership Midlothian on
- 4 the occasion of their visit to the State Capitol and extend to all
- 5 participants sincere best wishes for continued success; and, be it
- 6 further
- 7 RESOLVED, That an official copy of this resolution be
- 8 prepared for Leadership Midlothian as an expression of high regard
- 9 by the Texas House of Representatives.

Wray

H.R. No. 523

Speaker of the House

I certify that H.R. No. 523 was adopted by the House on February 18, 2015, by a non-record vote.

Chief Clerk of the House